NOTICE OF MEETING TO VOTE ON FY2022 GOLIAD COUNTY BUDGET

Notice is hereby given that a vote to adopt the **FY2022 Proposed Goliad County Budget** will be held September 13, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., in the second-floor courtroom of the Goliad County Courthouse, 127 N. Courthouse Sq., Goliad, Texas.

This budget will raise more revenue from property taxes than last year's budget by an amount of \$102,050, which is a 1.33 percent increase from last year's budget. The property tax revenue to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this year is \$83,597.

Property Tax Rate Comparison:

	2021-2022	2020-2021
Property Tax Rate:	\$0.799290/100	\$0.766516/100
No-New-Revenue Tax Rate:	\$0.793155/100	\$0.723174/100
No-New-Revenue Maintena	nce	
& Operations Tax Rate	\$0.799017/100	\$0.728048/100
Voter-Approval Tax Rate	\$0.826981/100	\$0.753529/100
Debt Rate:	\$0.00000/100	\$0.00000/100

Total debt obligation for Goliad County secured by property taxes: \$0